TOWN OF DUNDEE PRICE QUOTE SHEET

PRICE QUOTE SHEET DATE: 5/17/2023 **DEPARTMENT: Sheriffs department (facility)** NAME OF PERSON SECURING THE QUOTE: Johnathon Vice GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF ITEM: replace carpet and VCT tiles in the sheriff department, these repairs were recommended from the insurance from the hurricane damages from hurricane IAN **VENDOR #1** Vendor Selected: COMPANY NAME: Tucker Carpets Flooring America NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE: Dell (emailed quote) CONTACT NUMBER: 863-293-6641 PRICE: \$16,299.00 SHIPPING: included in price COMMENTS: remove and replace flooring though entire building per Quote **VENDOR #2** Vendor Selected: COMPANY NAME: ROONEY CONTRACTING INC. NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE: JIM (emailed quote) CONTACT NUMBER: 863-875-2400 SHIPPING: included in price PRICE: \$32,090.82 COMMENTS: remove and replace flooring though entire building per Quote **VENDOR #3** Vendor Selected: COMPANY NAME: Nancey Flooring NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE: Craig CONTACT NUMBER: 863-682-6700 SHIPPING: included in price COMMENTS: remove and replace flooring though entire building per Quote DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR/SUPERVISOR: FINANCE DIRECTOR APPROVALE TOWN MANAGER APPROVAL: ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

SOLE SOURCE JUSTIFICATION:

Tucker Carpets Flooring AMERICA

1505 6th Street, S.E. Winter Haven, FL 33880 Phone: (863) 293-6641 Fax: (863) 293-5739

SUBMITTED TO:
City Of Dundee
Dundee Sheriff's Office
135 East Main Street
Dundee, FL, 33838

Phone: (863) 514-6636 John

Cell:

ATTENTION: John Vice

WE HEREBY SUBMIT SPECIFICATIONS AND ESTIMATES FOR:

Re: Dundee Sheriff's Office

Remove and Replace carpet in selected carpet style with 4" cove base colors to be selected. Installation as follows: Sergeant's Office, Detective's Office, and Conference Room.

Install selected VCT over existing VCT with 4" cove base colors to be selected.
Installation as follows: Lobby, Reception, Hallways, Kitchen, 3 Baths, Interrogation, IT Room, Supply Room, Gym, Community Hall and 2 Small Rooms.

VCT and Broadloom Carpet with 4" Base

Total

\$14,780.00

May 12, 2023

OPTION

VCT and Carpet Tile with 4" Base

Total

\$16,299.00

Customer responsible for moving ALL furniture and Items pre-installation

Customer responsible pulling and re-setting 3 toilets

Pricing includes minimal prep

Work performed during regular hours

*** Pricing is good for 30 Days ***

Thank you,		
Wade Tye		
Accepted Signature:	Date:	

Nance's Flooring 1627 East Gary Road Lakeland, FL 33801 863.682.6700



Customer Details						5/17/2023
Name: City of Dundee						
Address: 135 East Main Street, [Oundee 3	3838				
Email: jvice@Townofdundee.com		Phone: 8	63.5	14.6636		
Salesperson: Craig Nance		Job Name	e: 13	5 East Main St.	, Dunde	ee, FL 33838
Description	Per	Qty.		Unit Price		Line Total
Remove existing VCT, Carpet &						
Ceramic Tile	PC	1	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00
Furnish & install VCT	SQ FT	2970	\$	3.50	\$	10,395.00
Furnish & install Carpet tile	YD	104	\$	28.00	\$	2,912.00
Furnish & install vinyl base	LN FT	1200	\$	3.00	\$	3,600.00
4					\$	¥:
					\$	-
					\$	-
					\$	
					\$	
						=======================================
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	
Terms & Conditions				Total	\$	25,907.00
This is a quotation on the goods named, subject to the co	nditions noted b	pelow:				
This estimate is for completing the job described above, b	ased on our eva	lluation.				
It does not include unforeseen price increases or additional		s,				
and floor prep which may be required to complete the job						
Customer Acceptance						
X						
Signature		Prin	nted Na	ame		Date

Thank you for choosing Nance's Flooring!



Rooney Contracting, Inc. 6660 State Rd 544 Winter Haven, FL 33881 863-875-2400

Proposal

DATE: Wednesday, May 10, 202	DATE:	Wednesday,	May 10	, 2023
------------------------------	-------	------------	--------	--------

JOB#: 46167

Project			
To:	John Vice		
From:	Jim Rooney		
Project:	Sheriff Sub Station		
Location:	Dundee FL		
Project Descri	iption		
Flooring and Pa	Painting		

1	Demolition of all flooring and base.	\$4,407.60	\$4,407.60
1	Install new flooring and base.	\$27,683.22	\$27,683.22
1	Complete painting	\$13,522.00	\$13,522.00

#32,090.82

Total Quote Amount: \$45,612.82

Project Exclusions/Clarifications for Architectural drawings

Vimyl Tile and carpet tile based on 2.00 sqft. Paint colors chosen by Dundee Insurance docs supplied upon approval.

Jim Rooney
Owner
Rooney Contracting, Inc